

SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

SUPREME COURT BUILDING 200 East Capitol Avenue SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701-1721

CYNTHIA A. GRANT Clerk of the Court

(217) 782-2035 TDD: (217) 524-8132 May 29, 2024

FIRST DISTRICT OFFICE 160 North LaSalle Street, 20th Floor Chicago, IL 60601-3103 (312) 793-1332 TDD: (312) 793-6185

Tammy Lyn Evans Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission 3161 West White Oaks Drive, Suite 301 Springfield, IL 62704

In re: Charles Gideon McGuire

M.R.032178

Dear Tammy Lyn Evans:

Enclosed is a certified order entered May 29, 2024, by the Supreme Court of Illinois in the above-captioned cause. Also enclosed is a copy of the Supreme Court's mandate issued today.

Very truly yours,

Clerk of the Supreme Court

cc: Charles Gideon McGuire

Michelle Thome William F. Moran, III

FILED

May 29, 2024

ARDC CLERK

State of Illinois Supreme Court

I, Cynthia A. Grant, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and Seal thereof do hereby certify the following to be a true copy of an order entered May 29, 2024, in a certain cause entitled:

M.R.032178)))
)))
In re:) Attorney Registration & Disciplinary) Commission
Charles Gideon McGuire.) 2023PR00075)
))
)

Filed in this office on the 15th day of March A.D. 2024.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of said Supreme Court, in Springfield, in said State, this 29th day of May, 2024.

Cylthia A. Graut Clerk,

Supreme Court of the State of Illinois

M.R.032178

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

In re:	
Charles Gideon McGuire.	Attorney Registration & Disciplinary Commission 2023PR00075

ORDER

The rule to show cause that issued to respondent Charles Gideon McGuire pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 761 on April 2, 2024, is enforced. Respondent is suspended from the practice of law, effective immediately, and until further order of the Court.

Order Entered by the Court.

FILED

May 29, 2024
SUPREME COURT

CLERK

FILED

May 29, 2024

ARDC CLERK

STATE OF ILLINOIS SUPREME COURT

At a Term of the Supreme Court, begun and held in Springfield, on Monday, the 13th day of May, 2024.

Present: Mary Jane Theis, Chief Justice

Justice P. Scott Neville, Jr.

Justice David K. Overstreet
Justice Lisa Holder White

Justice Joy V. Cunningham
Justice Elizabeth M. Rochford

Justice Mary K. O'Brien

On the 29th day of May, 2024, the Supreme Court entered the following judgment:

M.R.032178

In re:

Charles Gideon McGuire.

Attorney
Registration &
Disciplinary
Commission

2023PR00075

The rule to show cause that issued to respondent Charles Gideon McGuire pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 761 on April 2, 2024, is enforced. Respondent is suspended from the practice of law, effective immediately, and until further order of the Court.

As Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of Illinois and keeper of the records, files and Seal thereof, I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the final order entered in this case.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of said Supreme Court, in Springfield, in said State, this 29th day of May, 2024.

Cylthia A. Grant
Clerk,
Supreme Court of the State of Illinois

FILED

May 29, 2024

ARDC CLERK